## Government of Gujarat

Home Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

## NOTIFICATION

No: IPS/102017/2038/B, Date:20/12/2017

Ref:- Home Department's notification of even number, dated:17/05/2017

## Amendment: -

Shri Manoj Agarwal, IPS (GJ-1991), Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar has been promoted in the pay level 15 in the Pay Matrix ₹ 1,82,200 – 2,24,100 and appointed on the Ex-Cadre post of Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar by upgrading the Ex-cadre post of Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar in the IG Grade to Excadre post of Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar in the ADG Grade vide Home Department's above referred notification of even number dated 17/05/2017.

The appellation of the post held by Shri Manoj Agarwal, IPS (GJ-1991) is changed from "Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar" to "Principal Secretary to Government of Gujarat, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar".

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Bhatt)

Joint Secretary to Government of Gujarat Home Department

No. IPS/102017/2038/B Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Date: 20/12/2017

To,

- ✓ The Principal Secretary to the Hon. Governor of Gujarat, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar (By Letter).
- ✓ The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

- ✓ The Chief Principal Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Personal Secretary to Hon. Minister of State (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Principal Personal Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Principal Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary (Personnel), General Administration Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Principal Personal Secretary to the Chief Electoral Officer, Gujarat State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Principal Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- ✓ The Director General and Inspector General of Police, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- ✓ The Director, Anti-Corruption Bureau, Gujarat State, Ahmedabad
- ✓ The Managing Director, Gujarat Police Housing Corporation, Gandhinagar
- ✓ The Director General of Police (Armed Units), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- ✓ The Additional Director General of Police, CID (Crime and Railways), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Additional Director General of Police (Intelligence), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- ✓ The Additional Director General of Police (Law and Order), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
  - ✓ The Additional Director General of Police and Inspector General of Prison, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
  - ✓ The Additional Director General of Police (Training), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
  - ✓ The Additional Director General of Police (Technical Services), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
  - ✓ The Additional Director General of Police, State Crime Record Bureau cum Computer Center, Gandhinagar
  - ✓ The Additional Director General of Police (Prevention of Atrocities on SC/ST and Weaker Section), Gandhinagar
  - ✓ All HoDs of Home Department
  - ✓ The Director General, Raksha Shakti University, Ahmedabad.
  - ✓ All CPs/Range I.G.s/D.I.G.s/SPs.<sup>\*</sup>
  - ✓ All District Treasury Officers
  - ✓ All Officers of Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
  - Accountant General, Ahmedabad / Rajkot
  - ✓ Pay and Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar/ Ahmedabad
  - ✓ Branch select file
  - ✓ Deputy Section Officer select file
  - ✓ IT Cell to upload on website of Home Department

(G.P.Tada) Under Secretary to Government of Gujarat Home Department